Madumere-Obike, et al., (2019) examined the management of teacher attrition rate 
for quality education delivery in public senior secondary schools in Rivers State, Nigeria. 
Analytical survey design was adopted. Population of the study consisted of two hundred and 
forty-seven (247) public secondary schools with 247 male and female principals and 7,713 
teachers in Rivers State. The sample size consisted of 1,104 respondents (both Principals 
and Teachers) of public senior secondary schools in Rivers State representing 14% of the